HB1590 SUBREC-AMD1 Jim Grego-JBH 2/24/2023 3:40:26 pm

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1590

					0	f the printe	ed Bill
Page	23	Section	7	Line	es 16		
_					Of	the Engross	ed Bill

by deleting the word "twenty" and hyphen "-";

by striking the word "five" and inserting after the stricken word "five" and before the word "cents" the following language "twenty-two"; and

by deleting the language "(\$0.25)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "(\$0.22)".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Jim Grego

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk